900257056 06/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/11/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sate-Lite Manufacturing Company		05/11/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jordan Specialty Plastics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1751 Lake Cook Road, Suite 550	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2755287	SAFETY AT THE SPEED OF LIGHT
Registration Number:	2755288	SAFETY AT THE SPEED OF LIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767925

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. McGinley
Address Line 1: Dentons US LLP
Address Line 2: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70012200.0043 (BRM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. McGinley TRADEMARK

900257056 REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0113

OD & 65 00 2755287

Signature:	/Brian R McGinley/
Date:	06/04/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=SL-JSP#page1.tif source=SL-JSP#page2.tif source=SL-JSP#page3.tif source=SL-JSP#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0114

Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SATE-LITE MANUFACTURING COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 6:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2855996 8100M

100494067

DATE: 05-13-10

AUTHENT\[CATION: 7990381

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0115

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:22 PM 05/11/2010 FILED 06:58 PM 05/11/2010 SRV 100494067 - 2855996 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING SATE-LITE MANUFACTURING COMPANY INTO JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 103 and 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, does hereby certify:

<u>FIRST</u>: That Jordan Specialty Plastics, Inc. was incorporated on the 6th day of February, 1998, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That Jordan Specialty Plastics, Inc. owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of Sate-Lite Manufacturing Company, a corporation incorporated on the 6th day of August, 1985, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That Jordan Specialty Plastics, Inc., by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board of Directors on May 10, 2010, determined to and did merge into itself Sate-Lite Manufacturing Company:

RESOLVED, That pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Corporation does merge into itself said Sate-Lite Manufacturing Company, and assume all its obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Certificate of Ownership and Merger in the forms previously submitted to and reviewed by the directors of this Corporation, be, and the same hereby are, in all respects approved as being in the best interests of this Corporation; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the merger contemplated by these resolutions, as to its effectiveness on this Corporation, shall be effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the officers of this Corporation be, and they hereby are, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger in the manner and form provided by law, setting forth the resolutions to merge Sate-Lite Manufacturing Company into this Corporation and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, as necessary, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0116

FURTHER RESOLVED, That any acts of the officers of this Corporation in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and of any person or persons designated and authorized to act by any officer of this Corporation in furtherance of such issuance, which acts would have been authorized by the foregoing resolutions, except that such acts were taken prior to the adoption of such resolutions, are hereby severally ratified, confirmed, approved and adopted in all respects.

FOURTH: That Jordan Specialty Plastics, Inc. shall be the surviving corporation.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jordan Specialty Plastics, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by Steven L. Rist, its Assistant Secretary, this //_ day of May, 2010.

JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS, INC.

Name: Steven L. Rist

Title: Assistant Secretary